
1 
 

Navajo County - For Official Use Only 

AMENDMENT TO 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT  

 

Between  

Navajo County on behalf of Navajo County Emergency Management 

And  

Northland Pioneer College 

 

THIS AMENDMENT IS MADE THIS _______ DAY OF ______, 2020 between Northland Pioneer 
College, hereinafter “NPC” and Navajo County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona, 
(“County”) on behalf of Navajo County Emergency Management. 

WHEREAS, NPC and the County previously entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement for 
the provision of emergency notifications to the citizens of Navajo County and NPC; and 

WHEREAS, NPC and County desire to extend the term of the Intergovernmental Agreement for 
emergency notifications for an additional one (1) year term. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the parties agree 
as follows: 

Section 7; DURATION is amended as follows: 
 
The term of this IGA shall be for one (1) year effective June 23, 2020 and will 
automatically renew for up to 4 additional years unless terminated by either party, 

All other provisions of the IGA shall remain as agreed upon on June 14, 2016, unless expressly 
revised or addressed hereinafter.  Any inconsistencies between this Amendment and the IGA 
shall be controlled by the provisions of this Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement for 
emergency notifications have caused their names to be affixed hereto by their duly authorized 
officers. 

 

 

 

**THE REST OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK** 

 



2 
 

Navajo County - For Official Use Only 

 

SIGNATURE SHEET 

 

         Navajo County 
 
 
     By:___________________________________________ 
      Jason Whiting, Chairman 

Navajo County Board of Supervisors 
 
     Date:_________________________________________ 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
________________________________________  
Clerk of Board 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Attorney 
 
         Northland Pioneer College 
 
 
     By:__________________________________________  
      Mark Vest, NPC President 
      
     Date:________________________________________ 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________________________ 
NPC Clerk 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT: 
 
 
_____________________________________________  
NPC  Attorney 
 
     

June 8, 2020


